HITANO ENTERPRISE CORP.
7F-7, No. 3, Wu Chuan 1st Road, New Taipei
Industrial Park, New Taipei City, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Tel: +886 2 2299 1331   Fax: +886 2 2298 2466
Data Sheet
Customer :
Product : DC-Link Capacitors for PCB Application,  HDMP
Size :

Max. Altitude 2,000 m
Life Expectancy 100,000 hours (Un, Θhotspot=85°C)
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Type Class
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage(VDC)
Lead
Configuration
Lead Space
Vice
Lead(P1)
Lead
Length
Accessories
Yards
HDMP B=BOX First two
digits =
significant
figures.
Third digit =
Number of
zeros.
J=5%
K=10%
M=20%
2W=450
4C=550
2T=600
2S=700
2K=800
2P=900
3A=1000
3J=1100
3M=1200
B=Lead (2 PIN)
R=Lead (4 PIN)
K=27.5mm
Q=37.5mm
1=52.5mm
J=10.2
N=20.3
X=NA
5=5.0mm The last
code show"*",
which is temporary
P/N.
2 / 14
UOP= 500VDC at 70℃ Un = 450VDC at 85℃ UOP  = 300VDC at 105℃
CAP.
(uF)
Dimensions in mm dv/dt
Peak
Current
Surge
Current
ESR
10KHz
ESL
Thermal
Res
Irms*
10KHz
W H T P P1 d V/us A A mΩ nH °C/W A 85°C
5 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 NA 0.8 65 325 975 20.0 25 30 5.0
10 32.0 25.5 16.0 27.5 NA 0.8 65 650 1950 11.0 25 27.8 7.0
15 31.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 NA 0.8 65 975 2925 7.0 25 17.7 11.0
22 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 NA 0.8 65 1430 4290 5.0 28 24.8 11.0
25 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 NA 0.8 65 1625 4875 4.8 28 24.8 12.0
30 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 35 1050 3150 7.5 30 12.8 12.5